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….
                                           Subject: Academic Calendar.... 2018-2019 
 

It is notified for all concerned that, the Academic Calendar for the Academic Session 2018-2019 
shall be as under: 

Table-1) 
 

S.N) 
(Activity) (Commencement) (Cessation) 

Total  
Days) 

(First Session) 
 
Thursday, 14 June, 2018 

 
Saturday,3November,2018 115 

* 
(Admission 
Process) Thursday, 14 June, 2018 Saturday, 23 June, 2018 08 

Teaching Days 
(First Session) 

Monday, 25 June, 2018 Saturday,13 October,2018 90 

(Preparation of 
Winter 
Examination) 

Monday, 15 October, 2018 Saturday,20 October,2018 
 

05 

College/University 
Examinations) 

Monday, 22 October, 2018 Saturday, 24 November, 
2018 

26 

First Term 
Vacation) 

Monday, 5 November, 
2018 

Saturday, 24 November, 
2018 

18 

Second Session) 
Monday, 26 November, 
2018 Saturday, 27 April, 2019 118 

Non Instructional 
Days for 
Recreation/ Extra 
Curricular / Sports 
etc.) 

Monday, 26 November, 
2018 

Saturday, 8 December, 
2018 

12 
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Teaching Days 
(Second Session)

Monday, 10 December, 
2018

Saturday, 30 March, 2019 91 

(Preparation for 
Summer 
Examination) 

Monday, 1 April, 2019 Saturday, 6 April, 2019 
 
 

06 

(College/University 
Summer 
Examination) 

Monday, 8 April, 2019 Saturday, 11 May, 2019 26 

(Second Term 
Vacation) 

Monday, 29 April, 2019 Saturday, 8 June, 2019 35 

* 
(* Admission Process may be started prior to commencement of First Session in  vacations.) 

The University Teaching Departments/ University Conducted Colleges/ Affiliated Colleges 
of Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University shall have first session vacation, second session 
vacation as mentioned in Table-1 along with public holidays as given in Table-2.) 

Table – 2) 

Sr.No.) Festivals/Holidays) Day & Date) 

 Ramzan Id(Id-Ul-Fitr)(Shawal-1) Saturday, 16th  June, 2018 

Independence Day Wednesday, 15th  August, 2018 

Parsi New Year (Shahenshahi) Friday, 17th August, 2018

Bakri Id (Id-Ul-Zuha) Wednesday, 22nd August, 2018

Ganesh Chaturthi Thursday, 13th September, 2018

Moharum Thursday, 20th September, 2018

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Tuesday, 2nd October, 2018

Dasara Thursday, 18th October, 2018

Christmas Tuesday, 25th December, 2018

Republic Day Saturday, 26th January, 2019

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Tuesday, 19th February, 2019

Mahashivratri Monday, 4th March, 2019

Holi (Second Day) Thursday, 21st March, 2019
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Mahavir Jayanti Wednesday, 17th April, 2019 

Akshayya Trutiya Thursday, 18th April, 2019

Good Friday Friday, 19th April, 2019

–

Following Holidays fall on Sunday. 
1. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti – 14th April, 2019 
2. Buddha Pournima – 19th May, 2019 

 

 

(This Academic Calendar shall be applicable to all University Teaching Departments/ University 
Conducted Colleges/Affiliated Colleges (including Professional Colleges) of Sant Gadge Baba Amravati 
University.) 

At the end of Academic Session the Heads of the Teaching Departments of the University / Principals of 
Conducted Colleges and Affiliated Colleges shall communicate to the University total teaching days during 
the Academic Session 2018-2019). 
 

The Teaching Departments of the University/ University Conducted Colleges/ Affiliated Colleges of the 
University shall have holidays as per Table-2 and shall not have the holidays declared by the State 
Government or the District Collector. However, the Vice-Chancellor shall have the power to take decision 
in this regard.)  

 

 

(Span of Examination be curtailed to have enough time for evaluation and the publication of results in time 
so that the admission process could be speed up and completed in time, to have students  presence in the 
campus for teaching as per schedule. For this,  the time span allotted for examinations shall be strictly 
followed by Examination Section.) 
 

(The admissions of  the First Semester of Engineering Courses are governed by D.T.E., Mumbai  and take 
couple of weeks for completion of admission process which results in late commencement of actual 
teaching. Hence, it is recommended to extend Ist Session to observe 90 teaching days. Vacation and 
Examination will be adjusted accordingly by the College, Examination & Evaluation Section of the 
University. Accordingly, the change should be brought to the notice of the University.)  

***** 
 


